

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.8334 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	02.04.2026	<p><u>VN, J</u></p> <p>Sri Prabhala Raja Sekhar, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner, on instructions, submits that the reason for cancellation of the work order to the Petitioner vide Lr.No.327 / TA / Publications/ 2026 dated 17.03.2026 is on a mere suspicion that the Petitioner had leaked the material given for publication.</p> <p>Learned counsel, on instructions, submits that the Petitioner has built up reputation over a period of time and that the Petitioner will be permitted to continue with the work order referred above and that the Petitioner be paid 50% of the contractual amount only after the investigation regarding alleged leak is completed for the authorities to take a decision. Learned counsel further submits that an affidavit to that effect would also be filed by the Petitioner.</p> <p>Learned Government Pleader for Higher Education Sri G.Ramachandra Rao seeks time to get instructions on this aspect.</p> <p>Post on 06.04.2026 in motion list.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ VN,J</p>	

		KLP	
--	--	-----	--